

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 3277 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 8374 OF 2013

(Application for bail)

Krishna Kant ChaturvediPetitioner(s)
VERSUS
State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. List thereafter"

It is submitted that Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate for the Respondent/State has not filed the Counter Affidavit, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR