

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3277/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2012 in CRLA No.1790/1981, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KRISHNA KANT CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.  
Ms. Shruthi Iyer, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the  
respondent to file counter affidavit within three weeks. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week.

List thereafter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master