

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 20721/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 160/2014

KRISHNA KANT CHATURVEDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date : 25/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
Mr. Amit, S., Adv.
Ms. Alka Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for bail stands rejected for the present.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to renew the prayer for
bail after six months.

The CRLMP stands disposed of accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master