

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 160/2014

KRISHNA KANT CHATURVEDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 90107/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No.90112/2021 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srishti Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Appeal on 14.09.2021.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER