

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 160/2014

KRISHNA KANT CHATURVEDI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. The appellant challenges the judgment and order dated 01.10.2012 passed by the High Court of Allahabad in Criminal Appeal No. 1790 of 1981 titled "*Krishna Kant Chaturvedi vs. State of U.P.*"
2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant-Krishna Kant Chaturvedi has expired on 15.08.2023.
3. In this view of the matter, present appeal stands abated.

.....J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

.....J.
(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 13, 2026

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 160/2014

KRISHNA KANT CHATURVEDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 90112/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.
90107/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 13-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Srishti Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The appeal stands abated in terms of signed order.
2. Pending application(s),if any shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)